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Week 3: Gravitational waves from compact objects, glitches, and other transient behavior in neutron stars.  

JJuullyy  2255  --  2299,,  22001111  

Monday, July 25, 2011 
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:30~ Ira Wasserman, Cornell University 

"R-modes and the Maximum Rotation Rate of Neutron Stars" 
Room C520, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 3:00 ~ Kai Schwenzer, Washington University, St. Louis 

“The (In)-dependence of R-mode Damping on the Microphysics” 

Tuesday, July 26, 2011 
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:30 ~ Mark Alford, Washington University, St. Louis 

“Bulk Viscosity and R-modes” 
• 11:30 ~ Simin Mahmoodifar, Washington University, St. Louis 

“Suprathermal Bulk Viscosity of Dense Matter and its Effect on the Spin-down Evolution of Compact 
Stars” 

Room C520, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 3:00 ~ Bryn Haskell, University of Amsterdam 
 "Constraining the Role of Gravitational Waves in LMXBs" 
• 3:30 ~ Maxim Lyutikov, Purdue University 
 "Electromagnetic signatures of merging and collapsing compact objects" 

Wednesday, July 27, 2011 
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:30 ~ Nils Andersson, University of Southampton 

 "Missing Pieces in the R-Mode Puzzle" 
Room C520, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 3:00 ~ Gail McLaughlin, North Carolina State University 

"The formation of the rare earth peak during the r-process" 
• 3:30 ~ Almudena Arcones, Basel University 

"The R-process as a Source of New Elements, Energy and Optical Transients" 

Thursday, July 28, 2011 
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:30 ~ Craig Heinke, University of Alberta 

"The Cooling Neutron Star in Cas A and its Implications" 
• 11:30 ~ Robert Rutledge, McGill University 

 "Calibration of Chandra ACIS-S and its Effect on Neutron Star Measurements” 
Room C520, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 3:00 ~ Aimee Hungerford, Los Alamos National Laboratory 

"A Detailed Look at Cassiopeia A; Progenitor, Explosion, and Nucleosynthesis" 

Friday, July 29, 2011  
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:30 ~ Achim Schwenk, TU Darmstadt 

 "Neutron-rich Matter and Neutrino-matter Interactions Based on Chiral EFT” 
• 11:30 ~Sergey Postnikov, Instituto de Astronomia 

"Maximally-independent Equation of State for Neutron Star Matter" 
Room C520, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 3:00 ~ Thomas Schaefer, North Carolina State University 



 

 

 "Transport Properties of Dense Matter” 
• 3:30 ~ William Newton, Texas A&M University 
 "Crust-composition Parameters Relevant to Glitch, Oscillation, and Cooling Models” 
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Mark Alford  Washington Univ, St Louis  alford@wuphys.wustl.edu  7/24‐7/30  C404  5‐3971 

Nils Andersson  Univ of Southampton  na@maths.soton.ac.uk  7/24‐8/4  C431  5‐3719 

Almudena 
Arcones 

Basel Univ  a.arcones@unibas.ch  7/24‐8/6  C424  5‐9827 

Edward Brown  Michigan State Univ  ebrown@pa.msu.edu  7/17‐8/6  C411A  5‐3606 

Chris Fryer  LANL  fryer@lanl.gov   7/8‐8/6  C411A  5‐3606 

Brynmor Haskell  Univ of Amsterdam  b.d.l.haskell@uva.nl  7/24‐7/30  B474  5‐9775 

Wick Haxton  UC Berkeley  haxton@berkeley.edu   7/10‐8/6  C422  5‐9778 

Craig Heinke  Univ of Alberta  heinke@ualberta.ca  7/27‐7/30  C408  5‐3969 

Charles Horowitz  Indiana Univ  horowit@indiana.edu  7/16‐8/6  B449  5‐9773 

Aimée 
Hungerford 

LANL  aimee@lanl.gov  7/8‐8/6  C424  5‐9828 

James Lattimer  SUNY at Stony Brook  LATTIMER@astro.SUNYSB.EDU  7/10‐8/5  C438  5‐9830 

Bennett Link  Montana State Univ  link@physics.montana.edu  7/9‐8/6  C411A  5‐3633 

Maxim Lyutikov  Purdue Univ 
 

lyutikov@purdue.edu  7/21‐7/31  B468  5‐9723 

Paolo Mazzali  Max‐Planck Inst for 
Astrophysics 

mazzali@mpa‐
garching.mpg.de  

7/10‐8/5  C423  5‐3967 

Gail McLaughlin  North Carolina State Univ  gail_mclaughlin@ncsu.edu  7/24‐8/5  C437  5‐3620 

William Newton  Texas A&M University  william_newton@tamu‐
commerce.edu  

7/24‐7/31  B468  5‐9721 

Christian Ott  Caltech  cott@tapir.caltech.edu  7/24‐8/5  B474  5‐9774 

Elena Pian  Scuola Normale Superiore  elena.pian@sns.it  7/10‐8/5  C423  5‐9777 

Sergey Postnikov  Instituto de Astronomia   sergey@astroscu.unam.mx  7/16‐8/6  C437  5‐3620 

Sanjay Reddy  INT  sareddy@uw.edu  Local  C433  5‐2397 

Robert Rutledge  McGill University   rutledge@physics.mcgill.ca  7/10‐7/30  C438  5‐9831 

Thomas Schaefer  North Carolina State Univ  thomas_schaefer@ncsu.edu  7/27‐8/5  B449  5‐9726 

Achim Schwenk 
TU Darmstadt  schwenk@physik.tu‐

darmstadt.de  
7/24‐8/6  C422  5‐9779 

Kai Schwenzer  Washington Univ, St Louis  schwenzer@physics.wustl.edu  7/24‐8/6  no office 

Andrew Steiner  INT  steiner3@uw.edu local  C431  5‐3970 

Ira Wasserman  Cornell Univ  ira@astro.cornell.edu  7/17‐8/1  C437  5‐3620 

 
Please send or bring a .pdf or .ppt of your slide presentation to Janine in C411:  

janine@phys.washington.edu.  Thank you! 



 

 

 


